
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power’s 
Proposed Electric Service Schedule No. 34, 
Renewable Energy Tariff 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 16-035-T09 

 
SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
ISSUED: August 10, 2018 

 
 In accordance with the discussion at the scheduling conference held August 9, 2018, the 

parties agreed to the following schedule, which the PSC adopts: 

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comment, all parties other than the DPU Thursday, August 23, 2018 

Intervention  Thursday, August 30, 2018 

Reply comments, all parties Thursday, August 30, 2018 

 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, August 10, 2018. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303878 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on August 10, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip R. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Megan J. DePaulis (megan.depaulis@slcgov.com) 
Vicki Bennett (vicki.bennett@slcgov.com) 
Tyler Paulson (tyler.poulson@slcgov.com) 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Steve W. Chriss (stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com)  
Wal-Mart 
 
Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham@gmail.com) 
Enyo Renewable Energy, LLC 
 
Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Ann Ober (ann.ober@parkcity.org) 
Luke Cartin (luke.cartin@parkcity.org) 
Park City Municipal Corporation 
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William T. Evans (wevans@utah.gov) 
University of Utah 
 
Tony Hall (tonyhall2004@hotmail.com) 
Kimberly Ceruti (Kimberly.ceruti@outlook.com) 
(mail@ehc-usa.com) 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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